

Our Reference: SLU8466J/7018727

Your Reference: GBE1317E

By Email / Mail

#### 04/02/2021

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. C/O LKK Auto

Attn: Third Party Claim Department -

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLU8466J & GBE1317E ON 30 Oct 2021.

Dear Officer,

We wish to inform you that the repairs to our client vehicle have been completed.

We hereby submit the claims as follows:

Details	Remarks	Amount (SGD)
Cost of Repairs		\$32,092.57
Loss Of Rental	\$128.40 x 10 days	\$1,284.00
Others		
TOTAL		\$33,376.57

Kindly let us have your offer to <a href="mailto:Christine.yow@wearnes.com">Christine.yow@wearnes.com</a>

Your soonest reply is much appreciated. Thank you.



Yours faithfully Christine Yow D (65) 6430 4899 Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd Bodyshop and Paint Division 249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159935

This is a computer generated printout, no signature is required.

# **PAYMENT BREAKDOWN**

			w
Insured Vehicle No.	: SLU 8466J	Model;	XC60 TS
TP Vehicle No.	: GBEBBE & Y	2006	
Date of Accident	: 30 Oct 2020		
		•	
Global Sum Settlement	: YES	✓	NO
Liability	100%	(Agreed /	Assessed)
		18	
Repair Estimate	: 37808.48		
Final Repair Cost	: 32092-57		
Loss of Use	:	days at	per day
Rental (If Any)	: 1284 - 00	(O days at	128'40 (Inclusive of GST) per day
Others	:		
	i		
Final Settlement Sum	: 33376-57		
Remarks			
			ii.
	<del>(</del>		
	Payment Instruction	on: Payee's E	3reakdown
1) Wearnes Automotive	Pte Ltd	:	: 33376-57
2)		:	
3)		:	
4)		;	



	URANCE (SINLTD Inv.No Inv.date. WIP No Veh.In/Out *Tel.No Reg.No	GAPORE) GST Reg : B&P 70 : 22/12/2 : 47472 : 10/11/2 : 6389611 : SLU8466	%.No: 01872 020 020 1 5J	7 Page 1
Svc Consultant : ACC	Mileage			
Remarks: Mr Tham Kwok Leong	-			031689
Parts/Op.No Description	Mech Qty	Price Di	.sc%	Pkg Amount G
802 TO REPLACE REAR BUMPER, REAR SPOILER, TAILGATE, REAR TOW EYE COVER, BRACKETS,	0	3200.00	0	3,200.00 S
EMBLEMS, BONNET, BONNET LOCK, FRT BUMPER, HEADLAMPS, GRILLE, LOGO, BRACKETS, SUPPORT PANEL, ETC. 800 TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINT ON REAR BUMPER, TAILGATE, TOW	0	2800.00	0	2,800.00 S
EYE COVER, BONNET, FRT				
BUMPER, ETC. 802 TO REPLACE REAR WINDSCREEN	0	800.00	0	800.00 S
89994 TO INSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN	0	280.00		280.00 S
SOLAR FILM		050 00	0	050 00 0
802 TO TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHANISM	0	250.00 170.00		250.00 S 170.00 S
280 TO FOCUS HEADLAMPS 280 TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE	0	525.00		525.00 S
200 . TO OHDOR WILLIAM THOUGH	0	323.00	0	323.00 0

RESETTING OF ALL ELECTRICAL



#### SERVICE TAX INVOICE

O - COOO1O SL: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE)

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD GST Reg.No:M28920628X

3 ANSON ROAD Inv.No. . : B&P 7018727 Page 2

#16-00, SPRINGLEAF TOWER Inv.date. : 22/12/2020

SINGAPORE 079909 WIP No. . : 47472

Veh.In/Out: 10/11/2020 04/12/2020

\*Tel.No. : 63896111 Reg.No. : SLU8466J

Closed by ....: Michelle Ong Siew Be Reg.date.: 15/12/2017

Svc Consultant : ACC Mileage . : 37,759

Remarks .....: Mr Tham Kwok Leong Chassis No: YV1UZ1OACJ1031689

Parts/Op.No Description Mech Qty Price Disc% Pkg Amount G

MODULE	rc						
802		PUTTY AND SPRAY ON LHF FEND	0	1400.00	0	1,400.00 \$	3
			U	1400.00	U	1,400.00 8	)
AND RE	HF FEND	EK					
03142	24560	BONNET FRT XC60 18-	1.0 EA	3025.60	10	2,723.04 \$	5
03984	47066	BUMPER COVER FRT XC6	1.0 EA	1743.20	10	1,568.88 \$	3
03142	25533	RADIATOR GRILLE XC60	1.0 EA	920.50	10	828.45 \$	5
03213	33554	HEADLAMP LED LH XC60	1.0 EA	2453.20	10	2,207.88 S	3
03213	33555	HEADLAMP LED RH XC60	1.0 EA	2453.20	10	2,207.88 5	5
03121	13967	EMBLEM 'VOLVO' REAR	1.0 EA	96.70	10	87.03 S	5
03133	33640	EMBLEM 'XC60' CH 365	1.0 EA	100.80	10	90.72 \$	3
03133	33650	EMBLEM 'T5' XC60 S80	1.0 EA	92.50	10	83,25 \$	3
03139	91835	Emblem 'AWD' XC90 16	1.0 EA	82.10	10	73.89 \$	3
03984	49034	TOW COVER REAR XC60	1.0 EA	77.70	10	69.93 S	5
00354	11113	BUMPER CLIP 8x8,5	10.0 EA	5.70	10	51.30 \$	3
03224	44890	WINDSCREEN REAR XC60	1.0 EA	1460.20	10	1,314.18 S	3
C2D49	9241	JC2D7026/SEALANT WIN	2.0 EA	159.50	10	287.10 \$	3
00116	51824	*D* PRIMER GLASS & P	1.0 EA	39.30	10	35.37 \$	3



#### SERVICE TAX INVOICE

0 - C00010 SL: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE)

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD GST Reg.No:M28920628X

3 ANSON ROAD

Inv.No. : B&P 7018727 Page 3 Inv.date. : 22/12/2020 #16-00, SPRINGLEAF TOWER SINGAPORE 079909

WIP No. . : 47472 Veh.In/Out: 10/11/2020 04/12/2020

> \*Tel.No. . : 63896111 Reg. No. . : SLU8466J

Reg.date.: 15/12/2017 Closed by ....: Michelle Ong Siew Be

Mileage .: 37,759 Svc Consultant : ACC

Remarks ..... : Mr Tham Kwok Leong Chassis No: YV1UZ1OACJ1031689

Parts/Op.No Description Mech Qty Price Disc% Pkg Amount G

031375637	V001161436/*D* GLASS	1.0	EA	58,20	10	52.38 S
031446619	TAILGATE LAMP LH XC6	1.0	EA	157.50	10	141.75 S
032133467	VO32228616/BUMPER RA	1.0	EA	1403.90	10	1,263.51 S
031457172	BONNET LOCK CONTRO X	1.0	EA	140.10	10	126.09 S
031425183	BUMPER FOAM FRT XC60	1.0	EA	359.60	10	323.64 S
031425368	AIR GUIDE XC60 18-	1.0	EA	293.00	10	263.70 S
031407990	AIR GUIDE PANEL XC60	1.0	EA	138.10	10	124.29 S
031455212	AIR GUIDE SEAL LOWER	1.0	EA	137.20	10	123.48 S
032219337	LOCK BRACE RH XC90 1	1.0	EA	78.40	10	70.56 S
032219336	LOCK BRACE LH XC90 1	1.0	EA	78.40	10	70.56 S
031688727	BONNET CABLE OUTER X	1.0	EA	78.00	10	70.20 S
031424578	FENDER CARRIER LH XC	1.0	EA	204.90	10	184.41 S
031425367	AIR GUIDE SURROUND X	1.0	EA	189.20	10	170.28 S
031425173	BUMPER BRACKET FRT L	1.0	EA	72.90	10	65.61 S
031425174	BUMPER BRACKET FRT R	1.0	EA	72.90	10	65.61 S
031422422	SHIELD	1.0	EA	25.40	10	22.86 S
031425161	BUMPER BRACKET SIDE	1.0	EA	72.90	10	65.61 S



## SERVICE TAX INVOICE

SL: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) 0 - C00010

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD GST Reg.No:M28920628X

Inv.No. . : B&P 7018727 Page 4 3 ANSON ROAD

Inv.date. : 22/12/2020 #16-00, SPRINGLEAF TOWER

WIP No. . : 47472 SINGAPORE 079909

Veh.In/Out: 10/11/2020 04/12/2020

\*Tel.No. . : 63896111 Reg. No. : SLU8466J

Reg.date.: 15/12/2017 Mileage :: 37,759 Closed by .... : Michelle Ong Siew Be Svc Consultant : ACC

Remarks ..... : Mr Tham Kwok Leong Chassis No: YV1UZ10ACJ1031689

Parts/Op.No Description Mech Qty Price Disc% Pkg Amount G

031425162	BUMPER BRACKET SIDE	1.0	EA	72.90	10	65.61 S
031422420	AIR INLET	1.0	ĒΑ	72.10	10	64.89 S
031420453	TAILGATE REAR XC60 1	1.0	EA	2852.20	10	2,566.98 S
031688773	CROSS MEMBER	1.0	EA	153.00	10	137.70 S
031657439	BUSH RADIATOR LH UPP	1.0	EA	17.70	10	15.93 S
031422125	BUMPER INSTALLING MT	1.0	EA	87.70	10	78.93 S
031407983	BUMPER BRACKET CTR R	1.0	EA	72.90	10	65.61 S
031425208	PROTECTING PLATE REA	1.0	EA	675.30	10	607.77 S
040002204	BUMPER COVER REAR XC	1.0	EA	1469.40	10	1,322.46 S
030723306	BLIND RIVET 4.0*21 P	10.0	EA	3.20	10	28.80 S
031437903	EXTERIOR ADHESIVE GL	2.0	EA	249.40	10	448.92 S
031372876	*D* WELDING PRIMER	1.0	EA	367.80	10	331.02 S

			Gross Total.	29,993.06
Labour Parts Package	Tota1	9,425.00 20,568.06 0.00	Net GST @ 7.0% Total Paid Please Pay	29,993.06 2,099.51 32,092.57 0.00 32,092.57

GST: S=StdRated; O=OutOfScope; Z=ZeroRated

Enquiries must be lodged within 14 days from the invoice date This is a computer generated invoice. No signature is required.

# **AUTHORIZATION TO ACT**

1, Tham knok	leong	("the third party Claimant")
of 23 Lorang 3 Toa Pa	aysh #19-08 (	(9) 319782 (address),
I, Tham kook  of 23 Lorang 3 Toa Pa  owner of 8LM  hereby authorize Wearnes	8466J	(vehicle no.)
hereby authorize Wearnes	Antomotive,	Pte Ltd ("The workshop")
to act for me with respect to my clai	im for repair costs and /	or rental and / or loss of use
("claim") for my Vehicle No	SLU 8966J	that was damaged
pursuant to the accident which occu	irred on $30^{m}$	ct 2020 (date) along
involving Vehicle No/s GBE 1		(location)
involving Vehicle No/sGBE /	317E & 4P9	("The accident").
mentioned claim in a manner that to payment further to settlement of a workshop.  I further acknowledge that any settlement of a control of the control of t	they deem fit and the wmy claim with payment	workshop is further authorized to receive to cheque/s being made in favour of the may reach on my behalf is on a without the driver / owner / insurers of the other
Date this 30 <sup>m</sup> day of	Oct (month) 20	(year) (year)
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Sign	ned by "the workshop"

# **Michelle Ong Siew Bee**

From:

Rasul (LKKAuto) < Rasul@lkkauto.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 2 February 2021 10:39 AM

To:

Michelle Ong Siew Bee

Cc:

Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: FINAL BILL for SLU8466J

Hi Michelle,

Finalised amount of \$29,993.06 / 8 days of repair is confirmed

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Best Regards,

Rasul | Assessor

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Rasul@lkkauto.com | fax: 6841-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)





Save the Earth Print only when necessary

From: Michelle Ong Siew Bee [mailto:michelle.ong@wearnes.com]

Sent: Monday, 1 February, 2021 9:11 AM

To: Rasul (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: FINAL BILL for SLU8466J

Importance: High

Dear Rasul,

Please refer to attached.

Best regards.

Michelle Ona **Service Consultant Bodyshop & Paint** 



Wearnes Automotive Pte. Ltd.

249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159103 M (65) 9129 4556 F (65) 6264 7137

www.wearnes.com michelle.ong@wearnes.com

This email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged.

If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system. Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you.

From: Rasul (LKKAuto) < Rasul@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 1 February 2021 9:08 AM

To: Michelle Ong Siew Bee < michelle.ong@wearnes.com >

Subject: RE: FINAL BILL for SLU8466J

# **Michelle Ong Siew Bee**

From:

Tan Kah Leong < KahLeong. Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 4 November 2020 12:32 PM

To:

Michelle Ong Siew Bee

Subject:

RE: SNM20D204148/C02/GBE1317E/TANKL / FW: Direct Settlement - Our Ref:

SLU8466J; Your Insured GBE1317E DOA 30/10/2020

#### Without Prejudice

Dear Michelle,

We refer to your email below.

Liability is clear.

We propose to do direct settlement, quantum subject to our surveyor's recommendation and damages consistency together with supporting documents.

Thank you.

# **NOTICE:**

In response to the escalating Covid-19 cases, please refrain from sending hardcopy documents to us as delay is to be expected for handling hardcopy documents. All correspondence should be made via email <a href="mailto:claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com">claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com</a> or fax at <a href="mailto:6224">6224</a></a>
7175. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

#### Regards

### Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive Claims Department

#### China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 7175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Michelle Ong Siew Bee <michelle.ong@wearnes.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 4, 2020 10:26 AM

To: Tan Kah Leong < Kah Leong. Tan @sg.cntaiping.com >

Subject: RE: SNM20D204148/C02/GBE1317E/TANKL / FW: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: SLU8466J; Your Insured

GBE1317E DOA 30/10/2020

Importance: High

Dear Kah Leong,

We are agreeable to Mohd Taufikh.

Kindly revert on liability clearance on urgent basis.

Thanks.



#### Wearnes Automotive Pte. Ltd.

Co Reg No. 199501400R / GST Reg No. M28920628X 45 Leng Kee Road, Singapore 159103 Telephone: +65 6876 5063 www.wearnesleasing.com

### Tax Invoice

**China Taiping Insurance (Singapore)** 

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Inv No. Inv Date Ref

: R2001385 : 09 Dec 2020

Ref Terms

: 90 Days

#### **Rental Information**

Agreement No.: RA20/00635

Billing Period : 10/11/2020 09:30 - 20/11/2020 09:30

Driver Name : Tham Kwok Leong

#### **Car Information**

Registration No. : SLN9374X Make : INFINITI

Model : Q70 HYBRID 3.5

PREMIUM A/T S/R

#	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Amt
1	Being Rental Payment for the Period Stated Above	10.00	Day	120.00	1,200.00

#### Remarks:

SLU8466| China Taiping Michelle (V)

Payment method:

Interbank GIRO and credit card payments: Deduction will take place from 5th to 9th of the month.

Cheque payments: All cheques should be crossed and made payable to "Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd".

**Bank Transfers:** 

Oversea-Chinese Banking Corporation Limited

Bank Code: 7339 Branch Code: 501

Bank Account Name: Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd

Bank Account: 501-296727-001 SWIFT CODE: OCBCSGSG

Please note that late payment interest will be imposed at a rate of 2% per month commencing from the date that the payment is due, compounded daily, plus an administrative fee of \$\$50.00 (excluding GST) each time.

This is a computer generated document. No signature is required.

S\$ 1,200.00

S\$ 1,284.00

S\$ 84.00

Subtotal:

Total:

GST 7.0%:



MSI120095556 / STA INSPECTION PTE LTD - Sin Ming ENTRY DATE & TIME: 30/10/2020 15:53 SUBMITTED BY: Wong Lip Yong

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

atoresaid.	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	30/10/2020 15:53
Date Of Accident	30/10/2020 10:00
Exact Location Of Accident	LENTOR AVENUE HEADING TOWARDS ANG MO KIO
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLU8466J
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	THAM KWOK LEONG
NRIC No	SXXXX631E
Email Address	KL.THAM.KL@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-97353256
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-97353256
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	VOLVO
Model	XC60
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5114640564
Cover Note Number	
Driver	

Name of Driver THAM KWOK LEONG

NRIC No SXXXX631E Date Of Birth 22/01/1951 Occupation **INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass** 23/12/1975

**Driving Experience** 44 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-97353256

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-97353256

**EMail Address** KL.THAM.KL@GMAIL.COM 23 LORONG 3 TOA PAYOH #19-08 TREVISTA

SINGAPORE

Postcode 319582

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured **OWNER** 

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

**General Information of the Accident** 

Type Of Accident CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Address

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

3

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

1

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police? NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

**Circumstances of Accident** 

REFER TO ATTACHED; REMARKS:TYPE OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED AND ATTACHED STATEMENT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

VIDEO FOOTAGE WITH OWNER

Was there any audio recorded?

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

GBE1317E Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

REFER TO ATTACHED

**Details Of Properties** Vehicle Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE Name of Driver ROGER TOH CHEE HAO

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number 96636551

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2** 

Page 2 of 19

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

**Contact Number** 

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

YP9700Z

REFER TO ATTACHED

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

**GUO YIGUANG** 

89085508

# Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN			A: SLU8460
			B: GBE131:
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF	THE ACCIDENT		
SESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF	THE ACCIDENT		
	7.8		
VISHUN AVE	2 > 1	> ENTOR > [ AVE	AD AD CD CLANE ROAD WORK)
	NA HS		
	>		
Vehicle C sto condition. But Knocked into my There is no	- Vehicle	B couldn't'd then car A	stopped on time and ako knocked at Car C. an from the scene.
DECLARATION /We declare the foregoing particul	ars are true in every re	spect.	J.
Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the		Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

-MARCHE Sherring the Forms 1/3

Date & Time:

#### Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any willful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
  the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My Insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mall packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature
Date & Time:

Driver's Signature
(If driver is not the policyholder)
Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

KERINE

NRIC/FIN NO. STA-1DAC KERINE 8555 6888

SIAN, ALSKY GROUP FROM IC



#### THE SCHEDULE

#### **Private Car Insurance Policy**

This Policy sets out the terms of a contract between NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Limited (INCOME) and you (the Policyholder named in the schedule to this Policy).

The statements, information and declaration provided by you at the time of proposal shall form the basis of this contract. We (INCOME) will provide the insurance set out in this Policy in respect of events occurring during the Period of Insurance shown in the Schedule and any further period for which we may accept a renewal premium.

The provision of this insurance is subject to:

- 1. any Endorsement specified as operative in the Schedule
- 2. the Conditions and General Exclusions of this Policy, and
- 3. the payment of the premium specified in the Schedule.

This Policy, the Schedule and the Certificate of Insurance are to be read together as one document.

GST Reg No. M90372806G

Policy Number : 5114640564

The Policyholder THAM KWOK LEONG

721 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 2

HORIZON GREEN SINGAPORE 567772

Period of Insurance 15 Dec 2019 To 14 Dec 2020

Premium (inclusive GST) \$\$2,674.08

Interest Insured

Cover Type 2 drivo PREMIUM
Primary Driver 2 THAM KWOK LEONG

Named Driver (1) N/A
Named Driver (2) N/A

Make/Model: VOLVO/XC60Capacity: 2000ccRegistration Number: SLU8466JRegistration Year: 2017Chassis Number: VY1UZ10ACJ1031689Off-peak Car: NoRepair at Owner's Preferred Workshop: YesInsure with COE: Yes

 Repair at Owner's Preferred Workshop:
 Yes
 Insure with COE
 : Yes

 Excess (Section 1)
 : \$\$600
 NCD Entitlement
 : 20%

 Excess (Section 2)
 : N/A
 NCD Protection
 : No

Windscreen Excess : \$\$100 Additional Excess : \$\$500

Unnamed Driver Excess : Please refer to Terms and Conditions
Hire Purchase Company : MAYBANK SINGAPORE LIMITED

Optional Cover

Transport Allowance : No Excess Waiver : No

Memo A: N/A

**Endorsement Operative:** M7

Agency : Nita Pte Ltd (00000572460)
Date of Issue : 04 Dec 2019 17:10 hrs

#### **DUTY OF DISCLOSURE**

We would remind you that you must disclose to us, fully and faithfully, the facts you know or ought to know, otherwise you may not receive any benefit from your Policy.

Signed in Singapore by order of the Board of Directors

Sun

# REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. SO139631E



THAM KWOK LEONG

Rate CHINESE 22-01-1951 Country/Place of birth SINGAPORE

S0139631E



6198705 Date of leave 21-05-2019

23 LORONG 3 TOA PAYOH #19-08 SINGAPORE 319582 Date: 31/07/2019

NRIG No: \$0139631E

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

EFFECTIVE DATE

Motor cars with unladen weight =< 3000kg with =< 7 passengers, exclusive of driver; and other motor vehicles with unladen weight =< 2500kg

NP 428A